
Manx Telecom 'B' Rally
6th-7th May 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 22 Sean KELLY/Will RAND B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 2:02:42.5 1
2 31 Kevin JEFFRAY/Michael TERRY B13 Subaru Impreza 2:11:20.8 8:38.3 2
3 54 Robert ELLISON/Leigh JONES B13 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 2:12:12.1 9:29.6 3

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 22 Sean KELLY/Will RAND B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 6 2:02:42.5 2:02:42.5
2 31 Kevin JEFFRAY/Michael TERRY B13 2 Subaru Impreza 2:11:20.8 2:11:20.8 8:38.3 
3 54 Robert ELLISON/Leigh JONES B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 2:12:12.1 2:12:12.1 9:29.6 
4 66 Tim HEALY/Rob JAKSON B11 1 Vauxhall Astra 2:20:42.9 2:20:42.9 18:00.4 
5 42 Paul CULVERWELL/Jo SADDINGTON B10 1 Peugeot 205 RWD 2:34:08.2 0:20.0 2:34:28.2 31:45.7 
6 71 Cathy CRAINE/Wendy BLACKLEDGE B9 1 Vauxhall Corsa 2:36:17.3 2:36:17.3 33:34.8 

Final Results by Competition Number
No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

22 1 Sean KELLY/Will RAND B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 6 2:02:42.5 2:02:42.5
31 2 Kevin JEFFRAY/Michael TERRY B13 2 Subaru Impreza 2:11:20.8 2:11:20.8 8:38.3 
42 5 Paul CULVERWELL/Jo SADDINGTON B10 1 Peugeot 205 RWD 2:34:08.2 0:20.0 2:34:28.2 31:45.7 
50 Ted SAYLE/Chris CAIN B12 Ford Escort MK2 Mechanical - MC4
54 3 Robert ELLISON/Leigh JONES B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 2:12:12.1 2:12:12.1 9:29.6 
58 Wayne QUIRK/Stephen CHRISTIAN B11 Vauxhall Nova Mechanical - SS11
62 Tim BRIDGE/Frank McALISTER B11 Peugeot 206 Rolled - SS6
64 Mike STORRAR/Weazel CURRIE B10 Ford Anglia Gearbox - SS11
65 Daniel CROSSLEY/Eunice CUBBON B9 Peugeot 106 Rallye Cam shaft before start
66 4 Tim HEALY/Rob JAKSON B11 1 Vauxhall Astra 2:20:42.9 2:20:42.9 18:00.4 
68 Terry PHILLIPS/Ian NOTMAN B11 VW Golf GTI Stopped - SS8
69 Tom SHIMMIN/David RAWLING B13 Nissan GTI Hole in rad - SS6
71 6 Cathy CRAINE/Wendy BLACKLEDGE B9 1 Vauxhall Corsa 2:36:17.3 2:36:17.3 33:34.8 
74 Jason DALY/Paul HALSALL B9 Suzuki Swift Smashed car - SS6
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Manx Telecom 'B' Rally
6th-7th May 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Port Erin

SS 2

Eairy Cushlin 1

SS 3
Tynwald

SS 4

Snuff the Wind 1

SS 5
Plains of Heaven 1

SS 6

Paper Mill 1

SS 7
Kella 1

SS 8

Rockmount 1

SS 9
Eairy Cushlin 2

SS 10

Snuff the Wind 2

SS 11
Plains of Heaven 2

22 Sean KELLY B13 1:55.4 10:32.3 8:05.4 3:55.2 14:31.4 9:13.3  10:56.6 6:46.7 10:18.6 3:46.0 12:46.8 
31 Kevin JEFFRAY B13 2:01.1 11:07.8 8:43.8 4:36.7 15:57.5 9:39.4 12:11.9 7:17.1 10:50.7 4:08.4 14:22.4 
42 Paul CULVERWELL B10 2:05.4 11:47.8 8:59.8 5:56.6 18:02.5 10:18.7 22:53.6 7:40.6 11:41.9 4:35.2 15:49.3 
50 Ted SAYLE B12 2:06.7 11:23.1 9:38.7 5:20.7 14:59.8 9:58.6 13:01.7 7:42.1 Mechanical - MC4
54 Robert ELLISON B13 2:03.7 11:54.0 9:05.7 4:50.4 15:12.7 9:57.7 11:57.5 7:18.5 11:18.4 4:10.6 14:11.0 
58 Wayne QUIRK B11 2:05.6 11:37.4 9:01.8 5:23.6 25:17.9 10:11.4 12:31.6 7:31.3 11:13.1 4:29.5 Mechanical - SS11

62 Tim BRIDGE B11 2:05.4 12:07.4 9:31.9 5:03.9 15:17.9 Rolled - SS6
64 Mike STORRAR B10 1:59.7 11:17.3 8:42.8 4:36.3 15:09.6 9:31.6 12:09.0 7:01.1 10:33.0 4:01.2 Gearbox - SS11

65 Daniel CROSSLEY B9 Cam shaft before start
66 Tim HEALY B11 2:08.1 11:52.1 9:42.9 5:01.5 15:42.4 10:16.8 13:20.4 7:05.9 11:55.0 4:27.2 15:05.5 
68 Terry PHILLIPS B11 2:21.3 12:33.3 10:01.2 5:04.7 16:07.5 10:56.5 13:45.5 Stopped - SS8
69 Tom SHIMMIN B13 2:20.7 12:51.4 10:09.5 5:10.8 16:36.6 Hole in rad - SS6
71 Cathy CRAINE B9 2:30.7 13:27.6 11:37.5 5:43.2 17:10.3 11:37.4 14:34.8 8:33.4 12:47.1 5:17.8 16:41.1 
74 Jason DALY B9 2:14.7 12:40.9 11:06.3 5:33.7 17:57.1 Smashed car - SS6

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 12

Paper Mill 2

SS 13

Kella 2

SS 14
Rockmount 2

Penalties

22 Sean KELLY B13 9:49.2 12:27.8 7:37.8 
31 Kevin JEFFRAY B13 10:19.2 12:40.2 7:24.6 
42 Paul CULVERWELL B10 12:22.0 13:41.4 8:13.4 0:20.0 
50 Ted SAYLE B12 Mechanical - MC4
54 Robert ELLISON B13 10:13.2 12:21.8 7:36.9 
58 Wayne QUIRK B11 Mechanical - SS11
62 Tim BRIDGE B11 Rolled - SS6
64 Mike STORRAR B10 Gearbox - SS11
65 Daniel CROSSLEY B9 Cam shaft before start
66 Tim HEALY B11 11:51.2 14:03.0 8:10.9 
68 Terry PHILLIPS B11 Stopped - SS8
69 Tom SHIMMIN B13 Hole in rad - SS6
71 Cathy CRAINE B9 12:30.7 15:04.1 8:41.6 
74 Jason DALY B9 Smashed car - SS6
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Manx Telecom 'B' Rally
6th-7th May 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

42 Paul CULVERWELL/Jo SADDINGTON B10 MC3 Late at MC3 0:20.0 0:20.0 

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
8 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

50 Ted SAYLE/Chris CAIN B12 Ford Escort MK2 9 Mechanical - MC4
58 Wayne QUIRK/Stephen CHRISTIAN B11 Vauxhall Nova 11 Mechanical - SS11
62 Tim BRIDGE/Frank McALISTER B11 Peugeot 206 6 Rolled - SS6
64 Mike STORRAR/Weazel CURRIE B10 Ford Anglia 11 Gearbox - SS11
65 Daniel CROSSLEY/Eunice CUBBON B9 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 Cam shaft before start
68 Terry PHILLIPS/Ian NOTMAN B11 VW Golf GTI 8 Stopped - SS8
69 Tom SHIMMIN/David RAWLING B13 Nissan GTI 6 Hole in rad - SS6
74 Jason DALY/Paul HALSALL B9 Suzuki Swift 6 Smashed car - SS6

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 1 Port Erin

Fastest speed 43.03 mph
Length 1.38miles

No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 1:55.4 
64 Storrar 1:59.7 
31 Jeffray 2:01.1 
54 Ellison 2:03.7 

42= Culverwell 2:05.4 
62= Bridge 2:05.4 
58 Quirk 2:05.6 
50 Sayle 2:06.7 
66 Healy 2:08.1 
74 Daly 2:14.7 

SS 2 Eairy Cushlin 1
Fastest speed 62.12 mph

Length 10.91miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 10:32.3 
31 Jeffray 11:07.8 
64 Storrar 11:17.3 
50 Sayle 11:23.1 
58 Quirk 11:37.4 
42 Culverwell 11:47.8 
66 Healy 11:52.1 
54 Ellison 11:54.0 
62 Bridge 12:07.4 
68 Phillips 12:33.3 

SS 3 Tynwald
Fastest speed 59.26 mph

Length 7.99miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 8:05.4 
64 Storrar 8:42.8 
31 Jeffray 8:43.8 
42 Culverwell 8:59.8 
58 Quirk 9:01.8 
54 Ellison 9:05.7 
62 Bridge 9:31.9 
50 Sayle 9:38.7 
66 Healy 9:42.9 
68 Phillips 10:01.2 

SS 4 Snuff the Wind 1
Fastest speed 59.35 mph

Length 3.88miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 3:55.2 
64 Storrar 4:36.3 
31 Jeffray 4:36.7 
54 Ellison 4:50.4 
66 Healy 5:01.5 
62 Bridge 5:03.9 
68 Phillips 5:04.7 
69 Shimmin 5:10.8 
50 Sayle 5:20.7 
58 Quirk 5:23.6 

SS 5 Plains of Heaven 1
Fastest speed 51.93 mph

Length 12.57miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 14:31.4 
50 Sayle 14:59.8 
64 Storrar 15:09.6 
54 Ellison 15:12.7 
62 Bridge 15:17.9 
66 Healy 15:42.4 
31 Jeffray 15:57.5 
68 Phillips 16:07.5 
69 Shimmin 16:36.6 
71 Craine 17:10.3 

SS 6 Paper Mill 1
Fastest speed 56.72 mph

Length 8.72miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 9:13.3 
64 Storrar 9:31.6 
31 Jeffray 9:39.4 
54 Ellison 9:57.7 
50 Sayle 9:58.6 
58 Quirk 10:11.4 
66 Healy 10:16.8 
42 Culverwell 10:18.7 
68 Phillips 10:56.5 
71 Craine 11:37.4 

SS 7 Kella 1
Fastest speed 61.39 mph

Length 11.20miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly  10:56.6 
54 Ellison 11:57.5 
64 Storrar 12:09.0 
31 Jeffray 12:11.9 
58 Quirk 12:31.6 
50 Sayle 13:01.7 
66 Healy 13:20.4 
68 Phillips 13:45.5 
71 Craine 14:34.8 
42 Culverwell 22:53.6 

SS 8 Rockmount 1
Fastest speed 61.71 mph

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 6:46.7 
64 Storrar 7:01.1 
66 Healy 7:05.9 
31 Jeffray 7:17.1 
54 Ellison 7:18.5 
58 Quirk 7:31.3 
42 Culverwell 7:40.6 
50 Sayle 7:42.1 
71 Craine 8:33.4 

SS 9 Eairy Cushlin 2
Fastest speed 63.50 mph

Length 10.91miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 10:18.6 
64 Storrar 10:33.0 
31 Jeffray 10:50.7 
58 Quirk 11:13.1 
54 Ellison 11:18.4 
42 Culverwell 11:41.9 
66 Healy 11:55.0 
71 Craine 12:47.1 

SS 10 Snuff the Wind 2
Fastest speed 61.76 mph

Length 3.88miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 3:46.0 
64 Storrar 4:01.2 
31 Jeffray 4:08.4 
54 Ellison 4:10.6 
66 Healy 4:27.2 
58 Quirk 4:29.5 
42 Culverwell 4:35.2 
71 Craine 5:17.8 

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Manx Telecom 'B' Rally
6th-7th May 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 11 Plains of Heaven 2
Fastest speed 59.02 mph

Length 12.57miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 12:46.8 
54 Ellison 14:11.0 
31 Jeffray 14:22.4 
66 Healy 15:05.5 
42 Culverwell 15:49.3 
71 Craine 16:41.1 

SS 12 Paper Mill 2
Fastest speed 53.27 mph

Length 8.72miles
No. Driver Time

22 Kelly 9:49.2 
54 Ellison 10:13.2 
31 Jeffray 10:19.2 
66 Healy 11:51.2 
42 Culverwell 12:22.0 
71 Craine 12:30.7 

SS 13 Kella 2
Fastest speed 54.34 mph

Length 11.20miles
No. Driver Time

54 Ellison 12:21.8 
22 Kelly 12:27.8 
31 Jeffray 12:40.2 
42 Culverwell 13:41.4 
66 Healy 14:03.0 
71 Craine 15:04.1 

SS 14 Rockmount 2
Fastest speed 56.45 mph

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Time

31 Jeffray 7:24.6 
54 Ellison 7:36.9 
22 Kelly 7:37.8 
66 Healy 8:10.9 
42 Culverwell 8:13.4 
71 Craine 8:41.6 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Port Erin

Asphalt
Length 1.38miles

No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:01:55.4
64 Storrar 0:01:59.7
31 Jeffray 0:02:01.1
54 Ellison 0:02:03.7

42= Culverwell 0:02:05.4
62= Bridge 0:02:05.4
58 Quirk 0:02:05.6
50 Sayle 0:02:06.7
66 Healy 0:02:08.1
74 Daly 0:02:14.7

SS 2 Eairy Cushlin 1
Asphalt

Length 10.91miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:12:27.7
31 Jeffray 0:13:08.9
64 Storrar 0:13:17.0
50 Sayle 0:13:29.8
58 Quirk 0:13:43.0
42 Culverwell 0:13:53.2
54 Ellison 0:13:57.7
66 Healy 0:14:00.2
62 Bridge 0:14:12.8
68 Phillips 0:14:54.6

SS 3 Tynwald
Asphalt

Length 7.99miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:20:33.1
31 Jeffray 0:21:52.7
64 Storrar 0:21:59.8
58 Quirk 0:22:44.8
42 Culverwell 0:22:53.0
54 Ellison 0:23:03.4
50 Sayle 0:23:08.5
66 Healy 0:23:43.1
62 Bridge 0:23:44.7
68 Phillips 0:24:55.8

SS 4 Snuff the Wind 1
Asphalt

Length 3.88miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:24:28.3
31 Jeffray 0:26:29.4
64 Storrar 0:26:36.1
54 Ellison 0:27:53.8
58 Quirk 0:28:08.4
50 Sayle 0:28:29.2
66 Healy 0:28:44.6
62 Bridge 0:28:48.6
42 Culverwell 0:28:49.6
68 Phillips 0:30:00.5

SS 5 Plains of Heaven 1
Asphalt

Length 12.57miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:38:59.7
64 Storrar 0:41:45.7
31 Jeffray 0:42:26.9
54 Ellison 0:43:06.5
50 Sayle 0:43:29.0
62 Bridge 0:44:06.5
66 Healy 0:44:27.0
68 Phillips 0:46:08.0
42 Culverwell 0:46:52.1
69 Shimmin 0:47:09.0

SS 6 Paper Mill 1
Asphalt

Length 8.72miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:48:13.0
64 Storrar 0:51:17.3
31 Jeffray 0:52:06.3
54 Ellison 0:53:04.2
50 Sayle 0:53:27.6
66 Healy 0:54:43.8
68 Phillips 0:57:04.5
42 Culverwell 0:57:30.8
71 Craine 1:02:06.7
58 Quirk 1:03:37.7

SS 7 Kella 1
Asphalt

Length 11.20miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 0:59:09.6
64 Storrar 1:03:26.3
31 Jeffray 1:04:18.2
54 Ellison 1:05:01.7
50 Sayle 1:06:29.3
66 Healy 1:08:04.2
68 Phillips 1:10:50.0
58 Quirk 1:16:09.3
71 Craine 1:16:41.5
42 Culverwell 1:20:24.4

SS 8 Rockmount 1
Asphalt

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 1:05:56.3
64 Storrar 1:10:27.4
31 Jeffray 1:11:35.3
54 Ellison 1:12:20.2
50 Sayle 1:14:11.4
66 Healy 1:15:10.1
58 Quirk 1:23:40.6
71 Craine 1:25:14.9
42 Culverwell 1:28:05.0

SS 9 Eairy Cushlin 2
Asphalt

Length 10.91miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 1:16:14.9
64 Storrar 1:21:00.4
31 Jeffray 1:22:26.0
54 Ellison 1:23:38.6
66 Healy 1:27:05.1
58 Quirk 1:34:53.7
71 Craine 1:38:02.0
42 Culverwell 1:39:46.9

SS 10 Snuff the Wind 2
Asphalt

Length 3.88miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 1:20:00.9
64 Storrar 1:25:01.6
31 Jeffray 1:26:34.4
54 Ellison 1:27:49.2
66 Healy 1:31:32.3
58 Quirk 1:39:23.2
71 Craine 1:43:19.8
42 Culverwell 1:44:22.1
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Manx Telecom 'B' Rally
6th-7th May 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 11 Plains of Heaven 2
Asphalt

Length 12.57miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 1:32:47.7
31 Jeffray 1:40:56.8
54 Ellison 1:42:00.2
66 Healy 1:46:37.8
71 Craine 2:00:00.9
42 Culverwell 2:00:11.4

SS 12 Paper Mill 2
Asphalt

Length 8.72miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 1:42:36.9
31 Jeffray 1:51:16.0
54 Ellison 1:52:13.4
66 Healy 1:58:29.0
71 Craine 2:12:31.6
42 Culverwell 2:12:33.4

SS 13 Kella 2
Asphalt

Length 11.20miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 1:55:04.7
31 Jeffray 2:03:56.2
54 Ellison 2:04:35.2
66 Healy 2:12:32.0
42 Culverwell 2:26:14.8
71 Craine 2:27:35.7

SS 14 Rockmount 2
Asphalt

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Total

22 Kelly 2:02:42.5
31 Jeffray 2:11:20.8
54 Ellison 2:12:12.1
66 Healy 2:20:42.9
42 Culverwell 2:34:28.2
71 Craine 2:36:17.3

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

22 Sean KELLY 11 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 Robert ELLISON 1 4 - 5 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
31 Kevin JEFFRAY 1 1 9 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
64 Mike STORRAR - 7 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
50 Ted SAYLE - 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 1 - - - - - -
66 Tim HEALY - - 1 3 3 1 4 - 2 - - - - - -
42 Paul CULVERWELL - - - 2 4 2 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -
58 Wayne QUIRK - - - 1 3 3 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
62 Tim BRIDGE - - - - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
71 Cathy CRAINE - - - - - 4 - 2 2 2 - 1 3 - -
68 Terry PHILLIPS - - - - - - 1 2 1 2 - 1 - - -
69 Tom SHIMMIN - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 1 - - -
74 Jason DALY - - - - - - - - - 1 3 1 - - -
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